

QUESTION NO 16

**By Councillor Mowat for answer by
the Convener of the Regulatory
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 28 October 2021**

For the following the streets could the information in the questions below be provided please:

- Scotland Street;
- Drummond Place;
- Dublin Street;

Question (1) The number of HMOs licensed in each street in each of the last 5 years.

Answer (1)

Question (2) The number of flats where there is a registered landlord in each street in each of the last 5 years.

Answer (2)

Question (3) The number of properties registered for council tax in each of the last five years.

Answer (3)

Question (4) The number parking permits issued for each street in the last 5 years and the number of properties with more than two permits (should there be any) in any of the last five years.

Answer (4)